LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

2024-167229

\$563.50

RPTT:\$526.50 Rec:\$37.00 **07/10/2024 04:11 PM**

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPARISE 2 AK

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

A.P.N.:

002-102-09

File No:

13895-2673964 (kd)

R.P.T.T.:

\$526.50

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Regina Grier and Jody Laleman PO Box 843 Panaca, NV 89042

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Tyler Heaton and Robin Heaton, husband and wife as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Regina Grier, a single woman and Jody Laleman, a single man as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 40 in SUN GOLD MANOR UNIT NO. 1, as shown by map thereof recorded September 30, 1952 in Book A, Page 63 as File No. 27842 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Tyler	Tyler Heaton Poblum Robin Heaton	Heaton		\
	STATE OF	Colorado) ; ss.		
	COUNTY OF	Jefferson)		k
		t was acknowledged before me o	n 05/29/2024	by
	Me	Notary Public n expires: 04/09/2027	MARK D. HOTT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 19974006067 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 9, 2027	
		motely using audio-video commu	inication technology via Proof.	-
	This Notary Ac No. 13895-267		at certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed under Escro	wc

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			
a)_	002-102-09			\ \
b)				\ \
c)_ d)				\ \
	,			\ \
2.	Type of Property			
a)	Vacant Land b) x Single Fam. Re	s. FOR F	RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book	Pa	ge:
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of	f Recording:	\
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:		
i)	Other			
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price of Property:		\$135,000.00	
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of	property) (_	\$)
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	_	\$135,000.00	
	d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due	<u> </u>	\$526.50	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		/ /	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Sect	ion:		
	b. Explain reason for exemption:	1		
5.	Parkiel Tetania Parkiel I in Control		20.01	
э.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:		00_%	million to AIDC
375.	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, 060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	under pena provided i:	s correct to	the best of their
into	mation and helief, and can be supported by d	ocumentatio	n if called unc	on to cubetantiate
tne	information provided herein. Furthermore, to exemption, or other determination of add	he parties a	agree that dis	allowance of any
1119//	S OF THE TAX BURNING INTEREST AT 1% HER MONTH	Durchant i	to NIDE 275 N.	80, the Buver and
Selle	er shall be jointly and severally liable for any ac	lditional amo	ount owed.	
Sign	ature: Kolf.	Capacity:		Escrow Agen
_	ature:	Capacity:	Grantor	<u>+0</u>
Name and Address of the Owner, where	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	<u>BUYER</u>		INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIR Regina G	rier and Jody
Print	Name: Tyler Heaton and Robin Heaton	Print Nam	ne: <u>Laleman</u>	
Addı	ress: PO Box 844	Address:	PO Box 84	3
City:		City: Pa	anaca	
State			NV	Zip: 89042
CON	1PANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDIN	G (require	<u>d if not selle</u>	<u>r or buyer)</u>
Print	First American Title Insurance : Name: Company	File Numbe	er: 13895-267	3064 kg/ kg
Addr		_ i lie Nullibe	ei. <u>13093-207</u>	JOUT NU/ NU
City:	Las Vegas	State: <u>NV</u>		ip: <u>89128</u>
The same of	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	BE RECORE	DED/MICROFII	_MED)